Unsecured Notes:
2025 Notes 3/3/2015 3/3/2025 5.250% 350,000
2026 Notes 7/16/2021 7/16/2026 4.500% 125,000
2028 Notes 12/13/2023 12/15/2028 8.000% 80,000

Subtotal 555,000
Weighted Average Annualized Interest Cost   & Total Debt Obligations 6.940% 1,778,909
Deferred Financing Cost and Debt Discount (6,075)

1,772,834$

Interest
Rate

Principal Amount
Outstanding

Total Debt Obligations, Net of Deferred Financing Cost and Debt Discount

Debt Issued/
Amended

Final Maturity
Date

3

4

5

1

2

6

7

16Note:  Numbers may not sum due to rounding. 1. Total investment portfolio. On a fair value basis.

Interest Rate Exposure as of  September 30, 2024
Investment Portfolio by Interest Rate Type Funding Sources by Interest Rate Type

Floating Rate Asset Floor Net Investment Income Interest Rate Sensitivity

1

Fixed rate assets
3%

Floating rate
assets
88%

Non yielding and
non-accrual assets

8%

Variable rate
assets

1%

Fixed rate debt
18%

Floating rate
debt
38%

Common
equity
44%

Annual Net Investment
Income

(in millions)

Annual Net Investment
Income Per Share

Basis Point Change

Up 150 basis points $18.4 $0.196

Up 100 basis points $12.3 $0.131

Up 50 basis points $6.1 $0.065

Down 50 basis points ($6.1) ($0.065)

Down 100 basis points ($12.1) ($0.129)

Down 150 basis points ($18.1) ($0.193)

Par or Cost
(in millions)

% of Floating Rate Portfolio

Interest Rate Floors

No Floor $96 4%

< 1.00% 442 16%

1.00% to 1.24% 1,882 69%

1.25% to 1.49% 0 0%

1.50% to 1.74% 42 2%

> = 1.75% 250 9%

17Note: Numbers may not sum due to rounding.

Realized and Change in Unrealized Gains (Losses) by Strategy
($ in millions) Sep-24 Jun-24 Mar-24 Dec-23 Sep-23
Leveraged lending ($7.2) ($4.7) ($4.0) $4.5 $0.0
Life sciences $0.8 $0.1 ($0.5) ($3.3) ($2.2)
Franchise finance ($0.0) $0.0 ($0.0) $0.0 $0.1
Asset based and lender finance ($4.7) ($2.8) ($1.9) $2.7 $0.2
Fx gain (loss) on direct origination ($1.2) ($0.0) $0.2 ($2.0) $2.2

Direct origination portfolio, (ex AFT / AIF) ($12.3) ($7.5) ($6.2) $1.9 $0.4
Merx Aviation $3.4 $0.2 $2.6 $2.7 $2.5
Other ($0.2) $0.2 $0.5 ($1.1) ($0.8)
Total investment portfolio, (ex AFT / AIF) ($9.1) ($7.0) ($3.1) $3.5 $2.1
Total acquired AFT / AIF ($2.3) - - - -
Total investment portfolio (incl AFT / AIF) ($11.4) ($7.0) ($3.1) $3.5 $2.1

per share Sep-24 Jun-24 Mar-24 Dec-23 Sep-23
Leveraged lending ($0.08) ($0.07) ($0.06) $0.07 $0.00
Life sciences $0.01 $0.00 ($0.01) ($0.05) ($0.03)
Franchise finance ($0.00) $0.00 ($0.00) $0.00 $0.00
Asset based and lender finance ($0.05) ($0.04) ($0.03) $0.04 $0.00
Fx gain (loss) on direct origination ($0.01) ($0.00) $0.00 ($0.03) $0.03

Direct origination portfolio, (ex AFT / AIF) ($0.14) ($0.11) ($0.09) $0.03 $0.01
Merx Aviation $0.04 $0.00 $0.04 $0.04 $0.04
Other ($0.00) ($0.15) $0.01 ($0.02) ($0.01)
Total investment portfolio, (ex AFT / AIF) ($0.10) ($0.26) ($0.05) $0.05 $0.03
Total acquired AFT / AIF ($0.03) - - - -
Total investment portfolio (incl AFT / AIF) ($0.13) ($0.26) ($0.05) $0.05 $0.03

18

See Note 8 (Commitments and Contingencies) in the Company's Form 10-Q for the year ended September 30, 2024 for additional information. 1. The funded revolver obligations include standby letters of credit issued and outstanding under the facility. The
unfunded revolver obligations include all other standby letters of credit issued and outstanding.  2. The unfunded revolver obligations relate to loans with various maturity dates.  3. Revolver availability is determined based on each loan’s respective credit
agreement which includes covenants that need to be met prior to funding and / or collateral availability for asset-based revolver obligations. 4. The delayed draw term loans include conditionality for the use of proceeds and are generally only accessible for